## FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPR	OVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average	burden
nours per response	e 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

(Print or Ty	pe Response	s)																	
		f Reporting Porce			ssuer Nar BELLI : V]							JST		Direct		eck all app	licabl		ow)
	F AMERI	(First) CA CORP RYON ST			ate of Ear 20/2021	liest	Transa	action	(M	Ionth/Day	y/Year)								
CHARL	OTTE, NC	(Street)		4. If	Amendm	ent,	Date C	rigin	al F	Filed(Mont	h/Day/Year	r)		Form file	ual or Joint/0 ed by One Repo ed by More than	rting Person	•	**	: Line)
(City		(State)	(Zip)			Ta	ıble I -	Non-	De	rivative	Securitie	es A	cqui	ired, Disp	osed of, or I	Beneficial	ly Ow	ned	
1.Title of S (Instr. 3)	Security		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Execu	eemed tion Date				ion	\ /	rities Acc Disposed , 4 and 5	of (l	D) E	Beneficiall	of Securities y Owned Fo ransaction(s d 4)	llowing	Forn	nership Ind n: Be	Nature of lirect neficial vnership
				(			Cod	e	V	Amount	(A) or (D)		Price Price			or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)		str. 4)	
Auction Rate Preferred Shares 04/20/2021					J <u>(1)</u>			5,990	D	(1)	. (	0			Ι	By Su (2)	bsidiary		
Reminder:	Report on a s	separate line f	for each class of secu	· Deriv	ative Seco	uriti	ies Acq	F c t	Person he	sons whatained in form disposed	no responding this for this for Book or Book o	orm a cu enefi	are urren icial	not requesting ntly valid	ction of inf uired to res OMB conf	spond ur	less		474 (9-02)
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day	Execution D	l Pate, if	Code	ion	5. Number of Deriva Securit Acquir (A) or Dispos of (D) (Instr. 4, and	er tive ties red sed sed 3, 5)	6. E and (Mc	Date Exer Expirationth/Day	cisable on Date	ion	7. Ti Amo Undo Secu (Inst 4)	Citle and count of Derivative Derivative Securities (Instr. 5) Beneficially Owned Security Security Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (I)				Ownershi Form of Derivativ Security: Direct (D or Indirect	(Instr. 4)

## **Reporting Owners**

		Relationsl	ips	
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other
BANK OF AMERICA CORP /DE/ BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATE CENTER 100 N TRYON STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28255		X		
BANK OF AMERICA NA 100 N. TRYON STREET CHARLOTTE, NC 28255		X		

### **Signatures**

Michael Jentis (Bank of America, N.A.)	04/22/2021
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date
Michael Jentis (Bank of America Corporation)	04/22/2021
**Signature of Reporting Person	Date

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) The 5,990 preferred shares reported as disposed of in Table I represent auction rate preferred shares (the "ARP Shares") that were beneficially owned by Bank of America, N.A. ("BANA"). The ARP Shares were disposed of as a result of a tender to the Issuer. BANA is a wholly owned subsidiary of Bank of America Corporation ("BAC").
- (2) This statement is jointly filed by BAC and BANA. BAC held an indirect interest in the securities listed in Table I by virtue of its indirect ownership of its subsidiary BANA.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

#### JOINT FILING AGREEMENT

Pursuant to and in accordance with the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the **Exchange Act**"), and the rules and regulations thereunder, each party hereto hereby agrees to the joint filing, on behalf of each of them, of any filing required by such party under Section 13 or Section 16 of the Exchange Act or any rule or regulation thereunder (including any amendment, restatement, supplement, and/or exhibit thereto) with the Securities and Exchange Commission (and, if such security is registered on a national securities exchange, also with the exchange), and further agrees to the filing, furnishing, and/or incorporation by reference of this agreement as an exhibit thereto. This agreement shall remain in full force and effect until revoked by any party hereto in a signed writing provided to each other party hereto, and then only with respect to such revoking party.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party hereto, being duly authorized, has caused this agreement to be executed and effective as of January 25, 2021.

#### **BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION**

By: <u>/s/ Michael Jentis</u>
Name: Michael Jentis
Title: Authorized Signatory

#### **BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**

By: <u>/s/ Michael Jentis</u>
Name: Michael Jentis
Title: Authorized Signatory

#### BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION

#### LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

**BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION,** a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby make, constitute, and appoint Michael Jentis as an attorney-in-fact for the Corporation acting for the Corporation and in the Corporation's name, place and stead, for the Corporation's use and benefit, to bind the Corporation by his execution of those agreements, forms and documents related specifically to Section 13 and Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Any documents executed by the attorney-in-fact in accordance with this Limited Power of Attorney shall fully bind and commit the Corporation and all other parties to such documents may rely upon the execution thereof by the attorney-in fact as if executed by the Corporation and as the true and lawful act of the Corporation.

This Limited Power of Attorney shall automatically terminate as to the authority of Michael Jentis upon the earlier of the attorney-in-fact's resignation or termination from or transfer out of Global Banking and Markets – Municipal Banking and Markets; however, any such resignation, termination or transfer shall have no impact on any documents or instruments executed by the attorney-in-fact named above for the Corporation prior to such resignation, termination or transfer.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Power of Attorney has been executed and delivered by the Corporation to the Attorney-in-Fact on this 18th day of December, 2020.

#### **BANK OF AMERICA CORPORATION**

By: /s/Ellen A. Perrin

Ellen A. Perrin

Associate General Counsel and Senior Vice President

#### **BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**

#### LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

**BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,** a national association formed under the laws of the United States, (the "Association"), does hereby make, constitute, and appoint Michael Jentis as an attorney-in-fact for the Association acting for the Association and in the Association's name, place and stead, for the Association's use and benefit, to bind the Association by his execution of those agreements, forms and documents related specifically to Section 13 and Section 16 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934.

Any documents executed by the attorney-in-fact in accordance with this Limited Power of Attorney shall fully bind and commit the Association and all other parties to such documents may rely upon the execution thereof by the attorney-in fact as if executed by the Association and as the true and lawful act of the Association.

This Limited Power of Attorney shall automatically terminate as to the authority of Michael Jentis upon the earlier of the attorney-in-fact's resignation or termination from or transfer out of Global Banking and Markets – Municipal Banking and Markets; however, any such resignation, termination or transfer shall have no impact on any documents or instruments executed by the attorney-in-fact named above for the Association prior to such resignation, termination or transfer.

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, this Power of Attorney has been executed and delivered by the Association to the Attorney-in-Fact on this 18th day of December, 2020.

#### BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

By: <u>/s/ Ellen A. Perrin</u>

Ellen A. Perrin

Associate General Counsel and Senior Vice President